There are no customers individually contributing more than 10% to the revenue of the Group.

28	 Prior year adjustments

	 The financial statement for financial year ended 31 December 2015 had been restated as the Group had
erroneously included the salaries and bonuses, which were reversed in the financial statements, in the tax
computation prepared and submitted to the Local Tax Bureau. During the Group’s Final Settlement and
Payment of Enterprise Income Taxes in 2016, the error was identified and the unrecorded income tax liabilities
and expenses had been accounted for retrospectively. As a result, certain line items had been restated
on the face of the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2015, the consolidated statement of
comprehensive income, consolidated statement of changes in equity and consolidated statement of cash
flows for the financial year ended on that date.

	 The error has been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for the prior
financial year, as follows:

Balances as
previously

reported
RMB’000

Prior year
adjustments

RMB’000

Balances as
restated

RMB’000

2015
Statement of comprehensive income
Income tax expense 78,234 14,063 92,297
Net profit 209,221 (14,063) 195,158
Total comprehensive income 209,589 (14,063) 195,526

Balance sheet
Current income tax liabilities 41,355 14,063 55,418
Retained profits 677,666 (14,063) 663,603

Statement of cash flows
Net profit 209,221 (14,063) 195,158
Income tax expense 78,234 14,063 92,297

Basic and diluted earnings per share 44.95 (3.03) 41.92

China Sunsine Chemical Holdings Ltd.
2016 Annual Report

88

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2016

29	 Business combination

	 On 24 November 2015, the Company, through its wholly owned subsidiary corporation, Shanxian
Sunsine Hotel Management Co., Ltd, acquired 100% interest in Shandong Fulong Villa Co., Ltd for a cash
consideration of RMB20,000,000. The principal activity of Shandong Fulong Villa Co., Ltd is that of operating
hotel and restaurant in Shandong. As a result of the acquisition, the Group is expected to benefit from the
rapid growth in Heze City’s tourism sector and generate returns to the Group in the future.